ENROLLMENT(S)

kwiktag* 103 221 331

(5)

COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

NOTICE

D.C. LAW 10-175

"Lie Detector Tests for Pre-Employment Investigations Temporary Amendment Act of 1994".

Pursuant to Section 412 of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, P. L. 93-198 "the Act", the Council of the District of Columbia adopted Bill No. 10-702 on first and second readings, June 21, 1994 and July 5, 1994, respectively. Following the signature of the Mayor on July 25, 1994, this legislation was assigned Act No. 10-295, and published in the August 5, 1994, edition of the <u>D.C. Register</u> (Vol.41 page 5173) and transmitted to Congress on July 28, 1994 for a 30-day review, in accordance with Section 602(c)(1) of the Act.

The Council of the District of Columbia hereby gives notice that the 30-day Congressional Review Period has expired, and therefore, cites this enactment as D.C. Law 10-175 effective September 22, 1994.

DAVID A. CLARKE

Chairman of the Council

Dates Counted During the 30-day Congressional Review Period:

July

28,29

August

1,2,3,4,5,8,9,10,11,12,15,16,17,18,19,22,23,24,25,26

September

12,13,14,15,16,19,20,21

Enrolled Original

AN ACT

Codification

District of Columbia Code

D.C. ACT 10-295

1995 Supplement

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

JULY 25, 1994

To amend, on a temporary basis, the Prevention of the Administration of Lie Detection Procedures Act of 1978 to extend the use of polygraph tests to pre-employment investigations conducted by the Metropolitan Police Department and the Department of Corrections.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this act may be cited as the "Lie Detector Tests for Pre-Employment Investigations Temporary Amendment Act of 1994".

Sec. 2. Section 3(b) of the Prevention of the Administration of Lie Detection Procedures Act of 1978, effective March 6, 1979 (D.C. Law 2-154; D.C. Code § 36-802(b)), is amended to read as follows:

Note, Section 36-802

- "(b) The provisions of this section shall not apply to any criminal or internal disciplinary investigation conducted by the Metropolitan Police Department, the Fire Department or the Department of Corrections; or to pre-employment investigations conducted by the Metropolitan Police Department or the Department of Corrections.".
- Sec. 3 (a). This act shall take effect after a 30-day period of Congressional review following approval by the Mayor (or in the event of veto by the Mayor, action by the Council of the District of Columbia to override the veto) as provided in section 602(c)(1) of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 813; D.C. Code § 1-233(c)(1)), and publication in either the District of Columbia Register, the District of Columbia Statutes-at-Large, or the District of Columbia Municipal Regulations.

Enrolled Original

(b) This act shall expire on the 225th day of its having taken effect.

Chairman

Council of the District of Columbia

Mayor

District of Columbia

APPROVED: July 25, 1994



COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Council Period Ten

RECORD OF OFFICIAL COUNCIL VOTE

								į	DOCK	ET N	O: <u>Blil</u>	10-70)	-	
	\Box Item on	Conse	ent Ca	ilendai	r										
	XACTION & DATE:					Adopted First Reading, 6-21-94									
						Approved									
	Recorded														
	:	Absen	t:			Barry a	nd B	raz	11				***	-	
	I ROLL C	ALL V	OTE.	_ RE										:	·····
COUNCIL	MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	7 A E	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	NV.	<u>A.B.</u>
CHMN.	CLARKE					EVANS					RAY				
BARRY						JARVIS					SMITH, JR.				
BRAZI	<u> </u>					LIGHTFOOT	1				THOMAS, SR.				
CHAVO						MASON						1	i		
CROPP						NATHANSON	N.V	0		vettee		<u> </u>			
X – indicates Vote A.B. – Absent N.V. – Present, not voting CERTIFICATION RECORD															
9	∭. ≩ltern on 0	onsen	Calen	the C	ouncil						ly 7, 19	94			
	X ACTION	& DAT	E			Adopte	d Fi	nal	Rea	din	g, /-5-94			_	
	X VOICE V	OTE:				Approv	ed							_	
	Recorded v														
						Brazil	and	The	omas	3 .					
Absent:															
	C ROLL CA	LL VO	TE: -	RESUL	T						(. }	
COUNCIL	MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.
	CLARKE					EVANS					RAY				
BARRY						JARVIS					SMITH, JR.				1
BRAZI						LIGHTFOOT					THOMAS SR.				
CHAVO						MASON									
CROPP						NATHANSON									
		X	- Indic	ates V	ote	A.B. — Absent	N.V	- Prese	ent, not	voting					
~			i	,		CERTIFICATION REC	ORD		-						·
À	uje	Sac	7	to the C	'ou poil	·	<u> </u>		· <u>(</u>	Ju	le 7 199 Date	4			
	7 10-5		·						(,				
	☐ Item on (
							· · · · ·							_	
	Z VOICE V										 			-	
	Recorded v	ote on	reques	st											
		Absen	t											_	
	E ROLL C	ALL VO	TE: -	AESU	LT						·			_ }	
COUNC	L MEMBER	-	NAY			COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAV	N.V.	A.8.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.
	CLARKE		INAT	14.V.	A.B.	EVANS	1215	INAT	14. V.	7.0.	RAY	17.5		. 4. 4.	~. u .
BARRY		1			 	JARVIS		-			SMITH, JR.	1			
BRAZI		1	+		 	LIGHTFOOT	+				THOMAS, SR.				
CHAVO		†	+	†	†	MASON				1					
CROPE		†	†	 	†	NATHANSON		1				1			
		X	- Indi	cates \	ote/	A.B Absent	N.V	- Pres	ent, no	votino					
				-		CERTIFICATION REC	ORD								

Date

Secretary to the Council